# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7996488

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBRU ORAL	01/10/2022
JEREMY V. SUHARDI	05/10/2023
ORHUN K. MURATOGLU	12/21/2021
HENRIK MALCHAU	04/20/2022
HARRY E. RUBASH	02/03/2022
ANDREW A. FREIBERG	01/12/2022

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION
Street Address:	55 FRUIT STREET
City:	BOSTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02114

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16074256

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-753-3433

mdefalco@mccarter.com, docket@mccarter.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** JOHN P. ISACSON

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: 301 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1000 WEST

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	136056-00702
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN P. ISACSON
SIGNATURE:	/John P. Isacson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/08/2023

**PATENT** REEL: 063894 FRAME: 0416 507949355

# Total Attachments: 8 source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page2.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page3.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page4.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page5.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page6.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page7.tif source=1356056-00702 Assignment\_executed#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 063894 FRAME: 0417

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor (hereinafter referred to singly and collectively as "ASSIGNOR") has sold, assigned, and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, unto

## THE GENERAL HOSPITAL CORPORATION 55 Fruit Street Boston, Massachusetts 02114

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, and all foreign countries in and to this invention relating to

# DRUG ELUTING POLYMER COMPOSED OF BIODEGRADABLE POLYMERS APPLIED TO SURFACE OF MEDICAL DEVICE

as set forth in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Patent Application No. 16/074,256, filed July 31, 2018, which is a National Stage of International Application No. PCT/US2017/016506, filed February 3, 2017,

which claims the benefit of the following applications:

United States Provisional Application No. 62/291,856, filed February 5, 2016

Including (a) all other applications for Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto for above-identified invention or inventions, (b) all Letters Patent which may issue from said applications in the United States and countries foreign thereto, (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions of said applications and Letters Patent, and (d) the right to claim for any of said applications the full benefits and priority rights under the International Convention and any other international agreement to which the United States adheres; such right, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES ASSIGNEE to file patent applications in any or all countries on the above-identified invention or inventions in the name of the undersigned or in the name of ASSIGNEE or otherwise as ASSIGNEE may deem advisable under the International Convention or otherwise.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES (a) to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, or their representative or agents, all facts and information known or available to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference, reexamination, reissue, opposition, revocation, extension, or infringement purposes or other legal, judicial, or administrative proceedings, whenever requested by ASSIGNEE; (b) to testify in person or by affidavit as required by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in any such proceeding in the United States or a country foreign thereto; (c) to execute and deliver, upon request by ASSIGNEE, all lawful papers including, but not limited to, original, divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, renewals, assignments, powers of attorney, oaths, affidavits, and declarations, depositions; and (d) to provide all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said invention or inventions under the intellectual property laws of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY REPRESENTS AND WARRANTS that ASSIGNOR has the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer the interests sold, assigned, and transferred herein, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY GRANTS to the law firm of **McCarter & English**, **LLP** the power and authority to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES that the attorneys and agents of the law firm of **McCarter & English**, **LLP** do not personally represent ASSIGNOR OR ASSIGNOR's legal interests, but instead represent the interests of ASSIGNEE; since said attorneys and agents cannot provide legal advice to ASSIGNOR with respect to this Assignment, ASSIGNOR acknowledges its right to seek its own independent legal counsel.

Executed this 10th day of January, 2029.	2bv			
	Ebru (	)RAL		
		ngap <sup>a</sup>		
United States of America				
State of Massachule HS				
County of Suffolk				
On this 10 th day of January	, 202 <b>1</b>	before me,		
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared	Ebru (			
(name of document signer), proved to me through satis	factory evidence of i	dentification,		
which was WANG		person whose name		
is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.  Freddie Lopez Notary Public COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires October 28 2078 signature and seal of notary)				
My commission expires 10 30/2026		*		

Executed this <u>O</u> day of <u>May</u>	2023.	s	
		1	The state of the s
		Jeremy V. Z	ý hardi
United States of America			
State of New York			
County of New Your			
On this 10 day of 1 day		2023	, before me,
the undersigned notary public, personally appeared		Jeremy V. S	
(name of document signer), proved to me through satis which was kep. of Induses pases COSTISS of is signed on the preceding or attached document in my	12 ostrola	1, to be the p	entification, erson whose name
RAMBY F. JIMENEZ  Notary Public, State of New York  NO. 01JI6423120  Gualified in Gueans County (officements)  Commission Expires; October 54 2026	cial sign	ature and seal	of notary)
My commission expires 10/04/205		~~~	

Executed this 21st	day of December 2021.	,	1	44	
		**************************************	John K	Mulil	
		(	)rhun K. MU	JRATOGLU	
United States of A	America	)			
State of		)			
County of		)			
On this	day of	<u> </u>	2021	, before me,	
the undersigned n	otary public, personally app	eared	Orhun K. M	URATOGLU	
(name of docume	nt signer), proved to me thro	ough satisfactory	evidence of i	dentification,	
which was			, to be the	person whose name	e
is signed on the p	receding or attached docume	ent in my presend	ce.		
		(official sig	nature and se	al of notary)	
My commission e	expires				
J <del>-</del>	<u> </u>			·	

Executed this 20th	day of <i>A</i>	April	_, 2022.		
				statement Rente	ataminet Com
				Henrik MA	AL CHAIL
				Heiirik IVIA	ALCHAU
United States of An	nerica	)			
State of		)			
County of		)			
On this	day of			2022	, before me,
the undersigned not	ary public, persona	lly appeared		Henrik MA	ALCHAU
(name of document	signer), proved to	me through sa	atisfactory e	vidence of ic	dentification,
which was				, to be the p	person whose name
is signed on the pre					
		(i	official signs	ature and sea	al of notary)
		(	official sign	ature and see	ir or notary)
My commission exp	pires				<u> </u>
Executed this	day of		_, 2022.		

Executed this	A district PERSONALE JUSTINE REPORTER	ylen
United States of An State of County of	erica <u>FLORIDA</u> <u>COLLIER</u> 3 day of FEBEVARY 2022 before me.	
On this the undersigned not (name of document Susan Gould-Foger	ary public, personally appeared Harry E. RUBAS signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identif	
which was	ON IN EX LICENCE to be the person veding or attached document in my presence.	whose name    Notary Funk: State of Fig.
My commission exp	ires OS/22/22	of notary)

Executed this ATH day of January, 2022.  M. Wig  Andrew A. FREIBERG	
United States of America ) State of   Massacrusetts  County of   Middlesex	
On this /27# day of January , 2021, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Andrew A. FREIBERG	
(name of document signer), proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was Massacrus Dewer's Leepse, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.	e
Have a Wice on all (official signature and seal of notary)	
My commission expires April 27, 2023	$\sum_{i=1}^{n} N_i = \frac{2}{n}$